
Project Name Landfill Lake Herman Dredging
Project No.17-2377  
CCO #1F

Page 1

$45,558.50

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 Silt Removal- Stormwater Pond Cubic Yard 8,150.00 $5.59 $45,558.50 10,734.00 $60,003.06 $14,444.56
$45,558.50 $60,003.06 $14,444.56

 

March 6, 2017

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
Solid Waste Storm Water Pond Silt Removal-Lake Herman Dredging

Project #17-2377

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

TOTAL

Lind-Exco, Inc.



Project Name Landfill Lake Herman Dredging
Project No.17-2377  
CCO #1F

Page 2

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $45,558.50
CCO #1F $14,444.56 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $14,444.56

$0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $60,003.06
$0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $14,444.56

CONTRACTOR:    LIND-EXCO DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:   KARL MERBACH DATE

CITY ENGINEER:  DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S. DATE

MAYOR:  STEVE ALLENDER DATE

FINANCE:  PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

Initial Funding $45,558.50 $45,558.50

Fund Type Solid Waste

Department 0615

Line Item 4371

Fund 7104

CCO #1 $14,444.56 $14,444.56

$0.00

$0.00

Adjusted Funding $60,003.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,003.06 $60,003.06

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Lind-Exco for an increase not to exceed $14,444.56 based on unit 
pricing with the following appropriation:



Project Name Landfill Lake Herman Dredging
Project No.17-2377  
CCO #1F

Page 3

$45,558.50

DESCRIPTION

Additional Silt removal 
from Landfill Stormwater 
Pond - Removal of 20 
years of accumulated silt.  

Pond bottom was deeper that shown on the construction drawings from 1995.  
Difference to clean to botton of pond to maintain stormwater quality to meet 
regulatory discharge limits from State of South Dakota. 

PREPARED BY:   Karl Merbach, Solid Waste Superintendent DATE:  March 1, 2017

REASON FOR CHANGE

Solid Waste Storm Water Pond Silt Removal-Lake Herman Dredging
Project #17-2377

March 6, 2017
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

Lind-Exco, Inc.



Project Name Landfill Lake Herman Dredging
Project No.17-2377  
CCO #1F

Page 4

FUNDING TYPE
COST CENTER

LINE ITEM

FUND

ITEM NO.   DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
AMOUNT PERCENT

1 Silt Removal- Stormwater Pond 14,444.56 100% 100%
$14,444.56 $14,444.56

7104
Solid Waste

4371

0615



Project Name Landfill Lake Herman Dredging
Project No.17-2377  
CCO #1F

Page 5



Project Name Landfill Lake Herman Dredging
Project No.17-2377  
CCO #1F

Page 6


	CCO

